## **HARYANA GOVERNMENT ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE DEPARTMENT** ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred u/s of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and under Section 5 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Governor of Haryana is pleased to constitute the Haryana State Pollution Control Board with the official Members, as under:

Shri. P. Raghavendra Rao, IAS (Retd.)	Chairman
---------------------------------------	----------

## **OFFICIAL MEMBERS**

1.	Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,	Member
	Environment and Climate Change Department	
2.	Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,	Member
	Town and Country Planning and Urban Estates Department	
3.	Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana,	Member
	Urban Local Bodies Department	
4.	Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Industries and	Member
	Commerce Department	
5.	Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Transport	Member
	Department	

## **MEMBERS FROM CORPORATION AND COMPANIES**

6.	Managing Director, Haryana Power Generation Limited	Member
7.	Managing Director, Haryana Forest Development Corporation	Member

Sh. S. Narayanan, IFS **Member Secretary** 

Dated: 12.01.2022 S.N. Rov Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana **Department of Environment and Climate Change** 

Endst. No. 2/22/2008-1Env. Dated: 12.01.2022

A copy if forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Environment and Climate Change Department.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Town and Country Planning and Urban Estates.

- Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Urban Local Bodies Department
  Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Transport Department.
  Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 6. Managing Director, Haryana Forest Development Corporation.
- 7. Managing Director, Haryana Power Generation Limited (HPGCL).
- 8. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board.
- 9. PS to Deputy Principal Secretary to Hon'ble CM, Government of Haryana.

Superintendent Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Harvana **Department of Environment and Climate Change** 

Dated: 12.01.2022

## Endst. No. 2/22/2008-1Env.

A copy is forwarded to the Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector - 6, Panchkula for further necessary action. You are also requested to upload the said order on your official website.

> Superintendent **Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Department of Environment and Climate Change**